To: 🛛	Office of Planning and Research		From:		Public Agency
	E 410 14 11	0		Agency:	Nevada Irrigation District
	For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street		A didmono.	1026 West Main Street
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814		Address:	1036 West Main Street
	Saciamento, CA 93012-3044	Saciamento, CA 93614		Contact:	Grass Valley, CA 95945
					Tim Crough, Assistant General Manager 530-273-6185
				relephone.	330-273-0163
$\boxtimes$	County Clerk County of: Placer			Agency:	Lead Agency (if different from above) same as above
	Address: County Clerk-F	Lecorder	•		
	2954 Richardso		•	Address:	
	Auburn, CA 95		•		
			•	Contact:	
				Telephone:	
	learinghouse Number (if su		_	•	SEP 2 5 2009
	THE COMOL RESERVED SE	annoin and Moreary Ren	110 vai 1 10	oject	
Project	Location (include county	): Placer and Nevada			Jim McCauley COUNTY CLERK OF PLACER COUNTY BY CAN IN THE
concentr lands to	ator. Separate, clean sand an	d aggregate material will	be proce	ssed through	rated and dewatered materail through a the an existing aggregate processing plant on is intended to be an on-going reservoir
This is to	advise that		Nevada	Irrigation D	istrict
	Agency or Responsible				roject on September 23, 2009
and has i	made the following determina	tions regarding the above	e-describ	ed project:	
	<ol> <li>The project    will</li></ol>	npact Report was prepared on was prepared for this were were not may remonitoring plan were not was generations when we want of the weather was marked was been with the weather was been were well as we was a subject to the weather was prepared to the wea	ed for this project p ade a con as \begin{array}{c} w as \begin{array}{c} w \end{array}	s project purpursuant to the dition of the as not adoporas not adopora	suant to the provisions of CEQA.  The provisions of CEQA.  The approval of the project.  The project of this project.  The project of this project.
This is to	c certify that the final EIR wite to the General Public at:	h comments and respons levada Irrigation District	ses and re	cord of proj the address	ect approval, or the Negative Declaration, is above
10	el selvac-		General M	fanager	September 23, 2009
	Signature (Public Agency)		Titi		Date
Date rece	eived for filing at OPR:				
Authority	y cited: Sections 21083 and 2	1087, Public Resources C	Code. Re	ference: Sec	ctions 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.
				POSTE	D_ <b>00/25/200</b> 9

8 E. ALLEY, COUN

Revised 2004

**Notice of Determination** Form C To: Office of Planning and Research From: Public Agency Agency: Nevada Irrigation District For U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street Address: 1036 West Main Street Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Grass Valley, CA 95945 Contact: Tim Crough, Assistant General Manager Telephone: 530-273-6185 County Clerk Lead Agency (if different from above) County of: Nevada Agency: same as above Address: Eric W. Rood Admin. Center 950 Maidu Avenue Address: Nevada City, CA 95959 Contact: Telephone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the **Public Resources Code** State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2009072068 Project Title: Combie Reservoir Sediment and Mercury Removal Project Project Location (include county): Placer and Nevada Project Description: The proposed project involves the dredging of 150,000 to 200,000 tons of sediments within the upper Combie Reservoir to mainatin water storage capacity. Excavated material will be processed through an on-shore mechancial mobile separation and dewatering system. Mercury will be removed from all excavated and dewatered materail through a concentrator. Separate, clean sand and aggregate material will be processed through an existing aggregate processing plant on lands to the north or simlar plant in Nevada County or Placer County. This project is intended to be an on-going reservoir maintenance activity. This is to advise that Nevada Irrigation District Lead Agency or Responsible Agency has approved the above-described project on September 23, 2009 and has made the following determinations regarding the above-described project: 1. The project will will not have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures were were not made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was was adopted for this project. 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was was not adopted for this project. 6. Findings were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Nevada Irrigation District office at the address above

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21087, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency)

Date received for filing at OPR:

General Manager

Title

September 23, 2009

Date